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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

CO State Rec: 1:38.13 2018C Fossil Ridge High School

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

5A State Rec: 1:38.13 20185 Fossil Ridge High School

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:44.21

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:46.21

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS1 1:41.50   48.0

Gillilan, Renee 10 Erlandson, Mahala 11

Bell, Lucy 10 Stahl, Emma 12

25.71 28.93 23.5223.34

FAIR2 1:42.06   42.0

Reznicek, Jenna 11 Jones, Julianne 10

Simecek, Edith 09 Lukinac, Morgan 10

25.57 29.36 22.4824.65

HERI3 1:44.31   40.0

Shaw, Anna 11 Barnett, Aislyn 09

Ehm, Inge 09 Deevy, Megan 12

26.22 29.00 23.9225.17

REGI4 1:44.62   38.0

Biley, Parker 12 Bradac, Sophia 12

Leege, Greta 10 Mitsuoka, Ariana 12

26.21 28.21 24.3325.87

LEGA5 1:44.89   36.0

Kehmeier, Abbie Rachjaibun, Sabrina

Bales, Sydney Armon, Indigo

26.78 29.88 23.1825.05

CHEC6 1:44.93   34.0

Malloy, Abby 12 Drury, Ella 12

Greenhawt, Alexis 09 Ficken, Lawson 09

27.21 29.14 23.1125.47

LEWP7 1:47.42   32.0

McKenzie, Sydney 10 McClelland, Katelyn 11

Bane, Madeline 12 Day, Hannah 12

28.08 29.18 24.3525.81

ARAP8 1:47.77   30.0

Louder, Lindsey Wetzel, Anna

Huster, Marina Johnston, Ryan

27.61 28.89 24.6726.60

MTVS9 1:48.10   28.0

Capp, Sophia 09 Capp, Julia 11

Beck, Anna 10 Long, Mackenzie 11

26.90 30.32 24.4626.42

ROCK10 1:48.13   26.0

Hinerfeld, Quinlan Lasher, Annabel

Leland, Alex Smithbaker, Meredith

26.57 30.84 23.0927.63

B - Final

VALO11 1:47.81   22.0

Colon, Daciana 10 Bennett, Karley 11

Hoehn, Makayla 11 Stenstrom, Ashley 11

27.21 32.10 23.7024.80

BOUL12 1:48.99   18.0

Koehn, Bena 11 Culberson, Emilia 12

Pederson, Jordan 11 Riccio, Ella 11

28.28 30.83 23.8026.08

THUN13 1:49.16   16.0

Mallory, Meg 10 Bottone, Lia 11

Mallory, Kate 10 Baker, Kate 11

27.10 32.31 23.9225.83

CHAT14 1:49.33   14.0

Storm, Abigail 10 Flewell, Keila 12

Goldtrap, Kate 11 Norrid, Mia 12

26.12 31.93 23.6027.68

RALS15 1:50.07   12.0

Metzler, Sydney 11 Dickerson, Anslee 11

Gonci, Alyssa 09 Clark, Ashton 10

26.39 29.65 26.1527.88

CHET16 1:51.49   10.0

Walker, Morgan 09 Dotson, Kiyah 11

Brgoch, Skylar 10 Torline, Sarah 12

28.49 31.59 24.5926.82

SMOK17 1:51.54   8.0

Domashevich, Kristina 11 Robben, Maggie 12

Thomas, Annelise 10 Power, Katie 12

29.04 30.60 24.8427.06

GRDV18 1:51.58   6.0

Thomas, Megan 10 Dailey, Paige 09

Moss, Jenna 11 Hildebrand, Rebecca 09

28.70 30.94 25.8026.14

CHAP19 1:52.39   4.0

Kline, Lauren 12 McGonigle, Ava 10

Michael, Sierra 12 Schmitz, Shauna Jo 09

28.24 31.40 25.4427.31

FTCO20 1:58.85   2.0

Owens, Emma 12 Ballard, Molly 12

Hubbeling, Libby 12 Harrison, Riley 12

30.28 36.88 25.6426.05

 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

CO State Rec: 1:38.13 2018C Fossil Ridge High School

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

5A State Rec: 1:38.13 20185 Fossil Ridge High School

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:44.21

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:46.21

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAIR1 1:43.26

Reznicek, Jenna 11 Rich, Isabel 12

Simecek, Edith 09 Lukinac, Morgan 10

25.73 30.26 22.8424.43

FOSS2 1:43.59

Gillilan, Renee 10 Erlandson, Mahala 11

Bell, Lucy 10 Stahl, Emma 12

25.83 29.72 23.9124.13

REGI3 1:44.86

Biley, Parker 12 Bradac, Sophia 12

Leege, Greta 10 Mitsuoka, Ariana 12

26.43 28.18 24.2526.00

LEGA4 1:46.14

Kehmeier, Abbie Rachjaibun, Sabrina

Bales, Sydney Armon, Indigo

27.16 29.79 23.3825.81

CHEC5 1:46.27

Malloy, Abby 12 Drury, Ella 12

Greenhawt, Alexis 09 Ficken, Lawson 09

27.46 29.69 23.6325.49

HERI6 1:46.46

Shaw, Anna 11 Barnett, Aislyn 09

Ehm, Inge 09 Deevy, Megan 12

26.64 28.71 25.1225.99

ARAP7 1:47.09

Louder, Lindsey Wetzel, Anna

Huster, Marina Johnston, Ryan

27.35 29.02 23.9826.74

LEWP8 1:48.03

McKenzie, Sydney 10 McClelland, Katelyn 11

Bane, Madeline 12 Day, Hannah 12

28.27 29.00 24.3226.44

MTVS9 1:48.96

Capp, Sophia 09 Capp, Julia 11

Beck, Anna 10 Long, Mackenzie 11

26.89 30.51 24.5027.06

ROCK10 1:49.04

Hinerfeld, Quinlan Lasher, Annabel

Leland, Alex Smithbaker, Meredith

26.94 30.91 23.0128.18

RALS*11 1:49.30

Metzler, Sydney 11 Dickerson, Anslee 11

Voytko, Madison 10 Gonci, Alyssa 09

26.77 29.93 25.0327.57

VALO*11 1:49.30

Colon, Daciana 10 Bennett, Karley 11

Hoehn, Makayla 11 Stenstrom, Ashley 11

27.68 32.25 23.5625.81

THUN13 1:49.83

Mallory, Meg 10 Bottone, Lia 11

Mallory, Kate 10 Baker, Kate 11

27.51 35.93 23.8722.52

CHET14 1:49.96

Walker, Morgan 09 Dotson, Kiyah 11

Brgoch, Skylar 10 Torline, Sarah 12

28.20 31.32 24.5425.90

BOUL15 1:49.98

Koehn, Bena 11 Culberson, Emilia 12

Pederson, Jordan 11 Riccio, Ella 11

28.81 30.60 23.9326.64

CHAT16 1:50.06

Storm, Abigail 10 Flewell, Keila 12

Goldtrap, Kate 11 Norrid, Mia 12

26.43 31.69 23.7428.20

SMOK17 1:50.95

Domashevich, Kristina 11 Robben, Maggie 12

Thomas, Annelise 10 Power, Katie 12

28.86 29.88 25.1927.02
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay)

GRDV18 1:51.84

Thomas, Megan 10 Dailey, Paige 09

Moss, Jenna 11 Hildebrand, Rebecca 09

28.92 30.95 25.8326.14

CHAP19 1:52.03

Kline, Lauren 12 McGonigle, Ava 10

Michael, Sierra 12 Schmitz, Shauna Jo 09

28.71 31.06 25.2427.02

FTCO20 1:52.04

Oram, Lauryn 09 Crum, Abbi 09

Hubbeling, Libby 12 Lautzenhiser, Rachel 09

28.47 31.15 25.7426.68

LEGE21 1:52.12

Feeder, Paige 12 Brown, Clara 11

Beyerly, Kelsey 11 Loftin, Zoe 12

28.45 31.36 24.4027.91

ROCC22 1:52.49

Mathieson, Reagan 12 Philbrick, Kennedy 12

Gardner, Grace 10 Case, Anna 12

28.51 31.10 25.1027.78

COLU23 1:53.62

Burnside, Brooke 09 Forbes, Emma 09

Ballard, Rachel 09 Mudd, Jackie 12

28.30 31.60 26.0727.65

MTNR24 1:54.42

Gonzales, Madelyn DiPetrillo, Amelia

Steeves, Megan Brown, Lena

28.29 32.02 25.4928.62

HORI25 1:57.55

Tagart, Olivia Mehta, Ishita

Szumski, Gena Echelberger, Hannah

29.54 32.75 25.6829.58

DOUG26 1:58.53

Stasiak, Ella 11 Eilers, Rachel 12

Terranova, Cecily 09 Geiser, Elayna 11

31.60 34.13 25.7727.03

DENE27 1:59.49

Kahn, Lulu 09 Shields, Lily 12

Nagel, Erin 10 Crosby, Madeline 11

32.01 33.13 25.9128.44

LAKE28 2:00.05

Heskett, Collette 12 Harrington, Katee 12

Wood, Kayla 11 Decker, Samantha 11

30.26 35.43 26.4027.96

BRGH29 2:00.40

Weerman, Victoria 10 Aten, Emily 09

O'Keefe, Mallory 10 Hays, Brooke 10

31.00 33.36 28.1927.85

DOHE30 2:00.46

Adler, Ella 11 Hutcheon, Abby 11

Frisch, Kiley 11 Gregory, Ally 09

30.82 34.92 26.2928.43

RNGV31 2:01.28

Kim, Irene 11 Johnson, Jasmine 12

Zant, Haley 12 Hill, Avery 12

31.42 32.29 28.2529.32

POMO32 2:02.18

Bustos, Ryan Meyer, Kalea

McGarvey, Meaghan Habernal, Abigail

31.42 36.01 27.1527.60

EAGL--- DQ

Menefee, Courtney Phipps, Hadley

Velasquez, Karla Selenke, Alejandra

29.63 33.65 27.6431.15

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:43.15 20125 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:50.05

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:51.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CHAT 11Shanley, Kathryn1 1:49.41   24.0

25.22 27.40 28.4528.34

DOUG 11Kroening, Margaret2 1:52.31   21.0

25.49 28.06 29.6129.15

CHEC 10Brock, Elizabeth3 1:53.83   20.0

25.95 28.48 29.8029.60

ROCC 12Mathieson, Reagan4 1:53.91   19.0

26.18 28.45 29.9429.34

GRDV 11Matthews, Hailey5 1:54.48   18.0

25.95 28.90 29.5930.04

CHEC 10Saldanha, Madison6 1:54.56   17.0

26.26 28.47 29.8529.98

FAIR 10Bank, Karolina7 1:54.60   16.0

25.58 28.44 30.1530.43

BOUL 12Culberson, Emilia8 1:54.87   15.0

26.19 28.54 30.6329.51

FOSS 11Rinker, Emily9 1:56.10   14.0

26.41 28.89 31.0129.79

SMOK 12Robben, Maggie10 1:56.83   13.0

26.52 29.12 30.8630.33

B - Final

FAIR 09Ziegert, Ella11 1:54.70   11.0

26.72 28.80 29.4529.73

MTVS 12Ford, Brooke12 1:56.08   9.0

26.42 29.28 30.3130.07

ARAPBergstrom, Megan13 1:56.95   8.0

26.81 29.22 30.3630.56

REGI 09Jump, Rosie14 1:56.98   7.0

26.68 29.33 30.2930.68

CHET 10Brgoch, Skylar15 1:57.07   6.0

27.15 29.22 30.2730.43

FAIR 12Maclachlan, Heather16 1:57.17   5.0

26.90 29.26 30.7130.30

FTCO 11Genson, Lydia17 1:57.56   4.0

26.84 29.77 30.2730.68

FAIR 12Cruz-Abrams, Robin18 1:58.34   3.0

27.06 29.63 31.0330.62

CHEC 09Greenhawt, Alexis19 1:58.44   2.0

27.15 29.69 30.8630.74

REGI 10Marsicek, Faith20 1:59.88   1.0

26.33 29.53 32.5631.46

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:43.15 20125 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:50.05

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:51.87

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHAT 11Shanley, Kathryn1 1:50.69

25.75 27.85 28.2628.83

ROCC 12Mathieson, Reagan2 1:52.92

26.46 28.40 29.1528.91

FAIR 10Bank, Karolina3 1:53.16

25.90 28.65 29.1929.42

BOUL 12Culberson, Emilia4 1:53.32

26.24 28.35 29.5729.16

DOUG 11Kroening, Margaret5 1:53.47

25.88 28.55 29.6829.36

CHEC 10Brock, Elizabeth6 1:53.85

26.33 28.72 29.4629.34

CHEC 10Saldanha, Madison7 1:54.42

26.37 28.43 29.9529.67

SMOK 12Robben, Maggie8 1:54.50

26.65 28.77 29.6829.40

GRDV 11Matthews, Hailey9 1:54.54

25.99 28.81 29.7030.04

FOSS 11Rinker, Emily10 1:54.60

26.68 28.61 29.8129.50

FAIR 09Ziegert, Ella11 1:54.75

26.46 28.65 29.9529.69

CHET 10Brgoch, Skylar12 1:55.91

26.92 28.87 29.9730.15

MTVS 12Ford, Brooke13 1:56.76

26.77 28.98 30.6430.37

REGI 09Jump, Rosie14 1:56.78

26.41 29.36 30.6930.32

ARAPBergstrom, Megan15 1:57.25

26.97 29.47 30.1930.62

FAIR 12Cruz-Abrams, Robin16 1:57.26

26.81 29.02 30.9230.51

FAIR 12Maclachlan, Heather17 1:57.34

27.07 29.45 30.3730.45

CHEC 09Greenhawt, Alexis18 1:57.35

26.89 29.38 30.6930.39

FAIR 11Lessing, Karla*19 1:57.51

26.91 29.73 30.1430.73

REGI 10Marsicek, Faith*19 1:57.51

26.00 28.73 31.9430.84

FTCO 11Genson, Lydia21 1:57.60

27.21 29.80 30.0530.54

THUN 12Croston, Phoebe22 1:57.66

27.43 29.63 30.3730.23
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Women 200 Yard Free)

CHEC 11Peitz-Diaz, Petra23 1:58.28

27.43 29.73 30.3930.73

RALS 11Rooney, Teagan24 1:58.54

27.44 29.75 30.6130.74

CHEC 12Steele, Katie25 1:58.57

27.49 29.63 30.7230.73

FOSS 11Petrino, Julia26 1:59.00

27.48 29.81 30.6531.06

REGI 12Nelson, Manna27 1:59.17

27.86 29.99 30.6230.70

HORIBennett, Dorothy*28 1:59.40

28.10 29.90 30.4630.94

GRDV 09Guikema, Kya*28 1:59.40

27.45 29.71 31.2730.97

POUD 11Hampton, Kristen30 1:59.50

27.77 30.08 30.8630.79

SMOK 12Iverson, Blythe31 1:59.54

28.08 30.00 30.5930.87

FOSS 09Siverts, Amber32 1:59.62

27.62 30.17 30.5731.26

WSTM 10Cordova, Cheyanna33 1:59.75

27.30 29.74 31.6031.11

RALS 09Gonci, Alyssa34 1:59.81

27.85 30.37 30.2731.32

LEGAKehmeier, Abbie35 1:59.85

27.91 30.12 31.1830.64

ROCC 09Gardner, Abigail36 1:59.94

27.83 29.98 31.0131.12

FAIR 11Bachman, Annika37 2:00.24

26.96 30.06 31.7031.52

FOSS 09Glasgow, Kenadie38 2:00.31

27.82 30.22 30.9931.28

LEWP 12Letendre, Madelyn39 2:00.47

27.01 29.94 31.9031.62

MTVS 11Capp, Julia40 2:00.49

27.38 29.70 32.1331.28

ARAPRakowski, Ella41 2:00.54

27.65 30.19 31.3131.39

CHEC 10Blair, Emily42 2:00.66

27.78 31.08 29.9931.81

FOSS 11Ewer, Georgia43 2:00.75

27.93 30.21 30.8831.73

COLU 09Forbes, Emma44 2:00.79

27.93 30.34 31.2331.29

FAIR 10Castellino, Monet45 2:00.84

28.08 30.31 30.9831.47

BRGH 10O'Keefe, Mallory46 2:01.02

28.13 30.11 31.0831.70

REGI 10Shifrin, Camille47 2:01.09

27.41 30.31 31.4731.90

LEGAChandra, Kandice48 2:01.29

27.11 29.77 33.1831.23

LEWP 10Perry, Megan49 2:01.72

28.49 30.78 30.2632.19

HERI 10Lawrence, Ella50 2:01.74

27.45 30.39 32.0831.82

ROCC 12Edstrom, Sierra51 2:01.78

27.44 30.72 31.8831.74

MTVS 10Zarrin, Shayda52 2:02.03

28.70 30.86 31.2231.25

ROCC 12Nichols, Britt53 2:02.41

28.11 31.17 31.3731.76

COLU 09Crippen, Sophie54 2:02.52

28.00 31.09 32.0931.34

RALS 09Boggus, Cassidy55 2:04.16

28.29 31.22 32.3032.35

CHEC 10Miranda, Victoria56 2:04.23

27.42 30.21 34.0032.60

COLU 09Porter, Sophie57 2:04.61

28.23 31.72 32.2232.44

CHAT 12Kempe, Bethany58 2:06.10

28.43 31.39 32.9333.35

MTVS 10Beck, Anna59 2:06.47

28.88 31.93 32.8132.85

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:56.85 20135 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted2:03.02

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted2:05.03

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 10Bell, Lucy1 1:58.16   24.0

25.52 30.57 28.1933.88

FAIR 10Jones, Julianne2 2:04.36   21.0

27.45 32.08 29.8434.99

CHEC 11Smith, Jenna3 2:04.81   20.0

26.73 31.13 29.5837.37

LEGARachjaibun, Sabrina4 2:05.34   19.0

27.57 31.27 29.3537.15

MTVS 09Capp, Sophia5 2:05.35   18.0

27.15 30.57 29.9237.71

CHEC 09Steinmetz, Teagan6 2:05.80   17.0

27.22 31.99 30.5836.01

FOSS 11Erlandson, Mahala7 2:05.85   16.0

27.25 32.05 30.9235.63

LEWP 11McClelland, Katelyn8 2:07.92   15.0

27.23 33.76 31.4635.47

REGI 12Bradac, Sophia9 2:08.13   14.0

27.06 34.56 30.6235.89

THUN 10Mallory, Kate10 2:08.48   13.0

27.78 31.32 30.5138.87

B - Final

ROCKHinerfeld, Quinlan11 2:07.44   11.0

27.69 31.17 30.4738.11

RALS 11Dickerson, Anslee12 2:07.49   9.0

27.53 31.81 30.7337.42

THUN 11Baker, Kate13 2:07.69   8.0

27.57 32.70 29.5437.88

REGI 11Lopez, Ellie14 2:07.98   7.0

27.98 31.07 29.8839.05

HERI 09Barnett, Aislyn15 2:08.92   6.0

28.85 34.18 30.9634.93

LEWP 10McKenzie, Sydney16 2:09.32   5.0

28.10 33.87 31.0936.26

VALO 11Hoehn, Makayla17 2:10.22   4.0

26.85 31.57 31.8139.99

ARAPGriffin, Mirielle18 2:10.39   3.0

27.96 33.00 30.3139.12

FAIR 09Inman, Sydney19 2:11.02   2.0

28.78 32.71 31.0038.53

FAIR 12Rich, Isabel20 2:11.19   1.0

27.68 34.49 31.3737.65

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 1:56.85 20135 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted2:03.02

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted2:05.03

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FOSS 10Bell, Lucy1 2:00.11

25.77 30.93 29.0234.39

CHEC 11Smith, Jenna2 2:04.18

27.42 30.81 29.7736.18

CHEC 09Steinmetz, Teagan3 2:04.67

27.37 32.38 29.8135.11

MTVS 09Capp, Sophia4 2:04.71

27.32 31.09 29.4736.83

FAIR 10Jones, Julianne5 2:05.45

27.54 32.50 29.9035.51

LEGARachjaibun, Sabrina6 2:05.59

27.49 31.75 29.4036.95

LEWP 11McClelland, Katelyn7 2:06.71

27.15 33.36 31.4534.75

FOSS 11Erlandson, Mahala8 2:07.23

27.87 32.48 31.1035.78

REGI 12Bradac, Sophia9 2:07.62

27.15 33.66 31.2035.61

THUN 10Mallory, Kate10 2:07.65

27.92 31.15 30.1738.41

THUN 11Baker, Kate11 2:07.81

27.75 32.60 29.7137.75

RALS 11Dickerson, Anslee12 2:08.49

27.73 32.02 31.4137.33

REGI 11Lopez, Ellie13 2:08.58

28.26 31.73 29.9138.68

ROCKHinerfeld, Quinlan14 2:09.15

27.71 30.43 31.5039.51

FAIR 12Rich, Isabel15 2:09.49

27.49 34.53 31.2036.27

VALO 11Hoehn, Makayla16 2:09.73

27.45 31.95 31.3039.03

ARAPGriffin, Mirielle17 2:09.99

28.35 32.56 30.6538.43
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Women 200 Yard IM)

FAIR 09Inman, Sydney18 2:10.33

28.39 32.51 30.8138.62

HERI 09Barnett, Aislyn19 2:10.67

29.14 34.52 31.3935.62

LEWP 10McKenzie, Sydney20 2:10.98

28.12 34.63 31.9736.26

REGI 11Bradac, Catherine21 2:11.19

28.27 34.32 31.7736.83

SMOK 10Thomas, Annelise22 2:11.44

28.50 33.08 31.2538.61

LAKE 11Maddux, Lila23 2:12.17

27.29 34.95 31.9138.02

CHAT 10Storm, Abigail24 2:12.49

27.58 31.20 32.2441.47

REGI 09Aguirre, Samantha25 2:12.51

27.33 32.71 30.8641.61

REGI 12Leege, Ava26 2:12.66

27.54 32.67 32.1440.31

LEGALindeman, Makenna27 2:12.81

28.00 31.90 32.4340.48

BOUL 11Koehn, Bena28 2:12.83

28.91 33.10 31.2239.60

GRDV 09Doubrava, Megan29 2:13.44

29.01 33.45 31.4739.51

FTCO 09Crum, Abbi30 2:13.49

30.23 33.53 32.0237.71

FOSS 12Nelson, Jaidyn31 2:13.53

29.01 33.09 32.0439.39

CHET 09Walker, Morgan32 2:14.20

28.65 32.58 32.3240.65

LEGAKulbida, Emma33 2:14.55

29.46 34.18 32.0038.91

CHAP 10McGonigle, Ava34 2:14.71

29.61 35.21 31.7938.10

CHEC 10Edwards, Liberty35 2:15.18

29.32 34.70 32.3238.84

MTVS 09Kawahata, Mai36 2:15.27

29.06 34.94 31.8339.44

CHAT 11Goldtrap, Kate37 2:15.29

30.31 36.64 31.4636.88

LEGE 09Jackson, Ashley38 2:15.54

30.72 34.52 31.3638.94

GRDV 10Thomas, Megan39 2:15.83

28.55 33.30 32.4341.55

CHEC 09Cohen, Katie40 2:16.01

30.08 34.88 31.8739.18

CHEC 11Adam, Micaela41 2:16.54

29.99 34.50 31.6040.45

REGI 09Mitsuoka, Sophia42 2:16.55

27.98 34.32 33.0441.21

CHEC 09Ulvestad, Sophia43 2:16.68

28.41 34.97 32.8040.50

REGI 10Clouatre, Caroline44 2:16.69

29.49 33.95 32.0241.23

BRGH 09Aten, Emily45 2:16.70

28.50 35.48 31.3241.40

CHEC 10King, Jocelynn46 2:18.12

28.97 34.47 31.8842.80

CHAP 12Kline, Lauren47 2:18.39

30.46 33.95 33.1040.88

RALS 10Voytko, Madison48 2:21.18

29.19 36.18 33.4942.32

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 22.41 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.20

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HERI 11Shaw, Anna1 22.99   24.0

ROCKSmithbaker, Meredith2 23.12   21.0

ARAPWehr, Lyndsey3 23.28   20.0

REGI 12Surrell-Norwood, Jada4 23.56   19.0

FAIR 10Lukinac, Morgan5 23.65   18.0

VALO 11Stenstrom, Ashley6 23.68   17.0

CHAT 11Turney, Avery7 23.89   16.0

REGI 10Dale, Grace8 23.90   15.0

LEGAArmon, Indigo9 24.00   14.0

MTVS 12Osmun, Annie10 24.08   13.0

B - Final

BOUL 11Riccio, Ella11 24.10   11.0

CHEC 09Ficken, Lawson12 24.13   9.0

FAIR 11Mosier, Samantha13 24.14   8.0

ARAPWetzel, Anna14 24.16   7.0

CHAT 12Norrid, Mia15 24.27   6.0

REGI 12Colsman, Isalina16 24.30   5.0

HERI 12Mitchell, Madison17 24.39   4.0

REGI 12Mitsuoka, Ariana18 24.72   3.0

CHEC 10Turken, Ella19 24.81   2.0

CHEC 11Hall, Avery20 24.82   1.0

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 22.41 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.20

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted23.54

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HERI 11Shaw, Anna1 22.99

ARAPWehr, Lyndsey2 23.35

ROCKSmithbaker, Meredith3 23.49

REGI 12Surrell-Norwood, Jada4 23.62

FAIR 10Lukinac, Morgan5 23.74

VALO 11Stenstrom, Ashley6 23.76

REGI 10Dale, Grace7 23.82

MTVS 12Osmun, Annie8 23.93

CHAT 11Turney, Avery9 23.99

LEGAArmon, Indigo10 24.07

ARAPWetzel, Anna11 J24.07

CHEC 09Ficken, Lawson12 24.17

FAIR 11Mosier, Samantha13 24.20

HERI 12Mitchell, Madison14 24.22

BOUL 11Riccio, Ella15 24.24

CHAT 12Norrid, Mia16 24.28

CHEC 11Hall, Avery17 24.39

REGI 12Colsman, Isalina18 24.42

REGI 12Mitsuoka, Ariana19 24.57

CHEC 10Turken, Ella20 24.58

REGI 11Plumleigh, Julie21 24.60

CHEC 11Eckerman, Hannah22 24.65

ARAPJohnston, Ryan23 24.72

ARAPGalvin, Harris*24 24.76

CHEC 12Drury, Ella*24 24.76

FOSS 12Stahl, Emma26 24.77

CHET 12Torline, Sarah27 24.81

REGI 10Leege, Greta28 24.82

LEGE 12Loftin, Zoe29 24.87

MTVS 11Long, Mackenzie30 24.90

ARAPTellinger, Ashley31 24.97

LEWP 12Day, Hannah32 24.99

VALO 11Hoover, Mary33 25.01

GRDV 11Moss, Jenna34 25.10

ROCC 10Edstrom, Morgan*35 25.11

DOUG 09Terranova, Cecily*35 25.11

REGI 10Colsman, Amelie*37 25.12

CHAT 11Mulvihill, Meghan*37 25.12

REGI 10Enderlein, Shelby*39 25.15

ARAPPacker, Samantha*39 25.15

ROCKLeland, Alex41 25.18

FAIR 11Sun, Helen42 25.24

HERI 11Lopez, Alyssa43 25.25

CHEC 11Maxey, Eva44 25.26

FTCO 12Hubbeling, Libby45 25.30

CHEC 10Graziano, Joy46 25.39

ROCC 09Gardner, Abigail47 25.41

HERI 12Deevy, Megan48 25.45

REGI 11Bruner, Juliette49 25.48

LEWP 11Nelson, Abigail50 25.53

CHEC 11Harris, Kaisa51 25.55

FAIR 09Urbanowski, Julia52 25.58

ROCKWaldron, Mia53 25.59

HORITagart, Olivia54 25.60

LEGABouchard-Miller, Elizabeth55 25.61

ROCC 12Case, Anna56 25.64

FTCO 09Lautzenhiser, Rachel*57 25.66

CHAP 10Toomer, Jaime*57 25.66

LAKE 10Reddinger, Amelia59 25.74

CHEC 09Ortiz, Alana60 25.80

HERI 12Kania, Mila61 25.82

LAKE 10Gelin, Ava62 25.85

CHAP 09Schmitz, Shauna Jo63 25.95

REGI 11Cronin, Kylar64 26.03
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997C Sarah Law

5A State Rec: 570.25 19975 Sarah Law

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

RALS 11Gregersen, Isabel1 497.45   24.0

HORI 12Brown, Ally2 487.40   21.0

EAGLRodocker, Catherine3 480.80   20.0

LEWP 12DuMond, Megan4 477.25   19.0

LEWP 10Allen, Dahlia5 477.00   18.0

CHEC 12Stefanski, Maya6 472.70   17.0

LEGE 11Graves, Josie7 467.55   16.0

HERI 12Downing, Grace8 451.90   15.0

ARAPTatum, Kyndall9 449.50   14.0

RALS 10Okamoto, Jordan10 440.95   13.0

DENE 12Brown, Chloe11 435.00   11.0

DENE 09Manley, Morgan12 428.05   9.0

THUN 12Drazek, Ella13 421.70   8.0

FOSS 11Warnygora, Aspen14 418.85   7.0

COLU 11Killeen, Danielle15 417.00   6.0

THUN 11Dorsett, Presley16 416.40   5.0

RALS 12Roberts, Payton17 414.25   4.0

DENE 12Read, Juju18 412.35   3.0

HERI 12Bassock, Isabella19 411.20   2.0

LEWP 12Cook, Emily20 400.00   1.0

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997C Sarah Law

5A State Rec: 570.25 19975 Sarah Law

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

RALS 11Gregersen, Isabel1 351.10

HERI 12Downing, Grace2 348.60

HORI 12Brown, Ally3 343.10

CHEC 12Stefanski, Maya4 339.10

LEWP 10Allen, Dahlia*5 338.45

EAGLRodocker, Catherine*5 338.45

LEWP 12DuMond, Megan7 333.10

RALS 10Okamoto, Jordan8 329.25

LEGE 11Graves, Josie9 317.25

THUN 11Dorsett, Presley10 314.75

FOSS 11Warnygora, Aspen11 314.00

DENE 12Brown, Chloe12 313.20

THUN 12Drazek, Ella13 312.50

DENE 09Manley, Morgan14 309.75

ARAPTatum, Kyndall15 309.15

COLU 11Killeen, Danielle16 305.00

LEWP 12Cook, Emily17 299.35

DENE 12Read, Juju18 298.05

HERI 12Bassock, Isabella19 296.15

RALS 12Roberts, Payton20 292.30

RALS 12Heald, Kelly21 284.05

DOUG 10Wehr, Maya22 281.10

REGI 10Lopach, Chiara23 279.25

LEWP 10Griffith, Ashley24 278.40

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997C Sarah Law

5A State Rec: 570.25 19975 Sarah Law

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

RALS 11Gregersen, Isabel1 226.70

HERI 12Downing, Grace2 219.40

LEWP 10Allen, Dahlia3 216.80

LEWP 12DuMond, Megan4 214.85

HORI 12Brown, Ally5 214.50

THUN 12Drazek, Ella6 213.50

RALS 10Okamoto, Jordan7 212.30

FOSS 11Warnygora, Aspen8 211.65

EAGLRodocker, Catherine9 207.80

CHEC 12Stefanski, Maya10 206.60

LEGE 11Graves, Josie11 206.40

THUN 11Dorsett, Presley12 203.10

HERI 12Bassock, Isabella13 201.75

DENE 09Manley, Morgan14 201.50

LEWP 12Cook, Emily15 199.60

DENE 12Brown, Chloe16 195.65

DENE 12Read, Juju17 195.45

RALS 12Roberts, Payton18 193.40

RALS 12Heald, Kelly19 190.55

COLU 11Killeen, Danielle20 190.35

ARAPTatum, Kyndall21 188.55

DOUG 10Wehr, Maya22 185.15

LEWP 10Griffith, Ashley23 183.65

REGI 10Lopach, Chiara24 183.55

CHAT 10Duff, Kennedy25 183.45

VALO 12Hays, Ty26 181.05

ARAPHampton, Morgan27 177.00

BRGH 12Gaccetta, Talynn28 176.45

RALS 12Borghi, Gigi29 176.00

HERI 10Divita, Morgan30 173.20

CHET 11Ivester, Autumn31 172.75

FAIR 11Jones, Reilly32 171.70

REGI 11Williams, Cara33 171.60

MTVS 11Bauer, Kaylyn34 170.45

BRGH 12Barone, Isabella35 165.90

REGI 11Baptiste, Olivia36 162.45

CHEC 12Dambrosia, Isabella*37 162.35

CHEC 12Simon, Katie*37 162.35

RALS 10Trudell, Sophie39 158.70

DENE 12Boule, Chloe40 154.50

HORIArdehali, Rachel41 154.45

HORICarroll, Kinzey42 151.95

LEGE 11Marsh, Carly43 148.30

OVER 11Richman, Milan44 143.00

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 52.17 2018C Coleen Gillilan

5A State Rec: 52.17 20185 Coleen Gillilan

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.54

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted55.62

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 10Gillilan, Renee1 53.47   24.0

24.60 28.87

FAIR 09Simecek, Edith2 54.24   21.0

25.40 28.84

FAIR 11Reznicek, Jenna3 54.78   20.0

25.57 29.21

DOUG 11Kroening, Margaret4 55.84   19.0

25.78 30.06

HERI 09Ehm, Inge5 56.07   18.0

26.35 29.72

LEGABales, Sydney6 56.92   17.0

26.27 30.65

CHEC 09Ficken, Lawson7 57.09   16.0

26.69 30.40

THUN 11Baker, Kate8 57.11   15.0

26.62 30.49

CHEC 09Greenhawt, Alexis9 57.94   14.0

27.01 30.93

RALS 11Metzler, Sydney10 58.04   13.0

27.14 30.90

B - Final

VALO 11Hoehn, Makayla11 57.24   11.0

27.24 30.00

LEWP 12Bane, Madeline12 58.10   9.0

26.96 31.14

THUN 10Mallory, Meg13 58.22   8.0

27.38 30.84

REGI 12Hutchens, Franna14 58.47   7.0

26.97 31.50

FOSS 12Stahl, Emma15 58.56   6.0

27.25 31.31

FAIR 11Sun, Helen16 58.62   5.0

27.21 31.41

CHET 10Brgoch, Skylar17 58.77   4.0

28.10 30.67

LEGAZadorozny, Abigail18 58.90   3.0

26.99 31.91

REGI 09Aguirre, Samantha19 58.93   2.0

27.63 31.30

FTCO 09Oram, Lauryn20 59.20   1.0

27.47 31.73
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 52.17 2018C Coleen Gillilan

5A State Rec: 52.17 20185 Coleen Gillilan

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.54

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted55.62

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FOSS 10Gillilan, Renee1 53.99

25.18 28.81

FAIR 11Reznicek, Jenna2 55.64

25.98 29.66

FAIR 09Simecek, Edith3 55.77

26.18 29.59

DOUG 11Kroening, Margaret4 56.18

26.19 29.99

LEGABales, Sydney5 57.00

26.55 30.45

HERI 09Ehm, Inge6 57.39

27.24 30.15

CHEC 09Ficken, Lawson7 57.41

26.79 30.62

CHEC 09Greenhawt, Alexis8 57.98

27.09 30.89

THUN 11Baker, Kate9 58.09

26.95 31.14

RALS 11Metzler, Sydney10 58.15

27.24 30.91

REGI 12Hutchens, Franna11 58.26

27.04 31.22

CHET 10Brgoch, Skylar*12 58.37

28.13 30.24

THUN 10Mallory, Meg*12 58.37

28.03 30.34

FOSS 12Stahl, Emma14 58.44

27.05 31.39

FTCO 09Oram, Lauryn15 58.46

27.08 31.38

LEWP 12Bane, Madeline16 58.49

26.86 31.63

FAIR 11Sun, Helen17 58.60

27.73 30.87

VALO 11Hoehn, Makayla18 58.62

27.55 31.07

REGI 09Aguirre, Samantha*19 58.68

27.43 31.25

LEGAZadorozny, Abigail*19 58.68

27.37 31.31

HERI 10Urroz, Ashlee21 58.69

27.14 31.55

REGI 10Leege, Greta22 58.81

27.49 31.32

MTVS 10Beck, Anna23 59.04

27.46 31.58

REGI 12Leege, Ava24 59.52

27.64 31.88

FOSS 09Siverts, Amber25 59.58

27.75 31.83

ARAPHuster, Marina26 59.60

28.47 31.13

SMOK 10Thomas, Annelise27 59.61

27.95 31.66

ROCC 10Gardner, Grace28 59.62

27.99 31.63

COLU 09Crippen, Sophie29 59.69

28.00 31.69

LEGAChandra, Kandice30 59.80

27.87 31.93

REGI 09Mitsuoka, Sophia31 59.88

28.04 31.84

VALO 11Bennett, Karley32 59.93

28.35 31.58

FAIR 09Urbanowski, Julia33 59.94

28.17 31.77

CHEC 11Hunter, Maya34 1:00.28

28.16 32.12

FOSS 12Green, Riley35 1:00.46

27.70 32.76

CHEC 12Molke, Margret36 1:00.56

28.06 32.50

FTCO 12Hubbeling, Libby37 1:00.80

27.84 32.96

CHEC 09Ulvestad, Sophia38 1:00.81

28.23 32.58

BOUL 11Pederson, Jordan39 1:00.90

28.17 32.73

COLU 12Mudd, Jackie40 1:01.04

28.68 32.36

SMOK 11Domashevich, Kristina41 1:01.16

28.59 32.57

GRDV 11Moss, Jenna42 1:01.28

28.47 32.81

MTVS 10Zarrin, Shayda43 1:01.43

28.98 32.45

GRDV 10Thomas, Megan44 1:01.50

28.61 32.89

POUD 11Duffy, Marissa45 1:01.63

28.66 32.97

CHEC 09Wolfe, Zoe46 1:01.64

28.39 33.25

CHET 12Woren, Hannah47 1:01.72

28.48 33.24

MTVS 12Martus, Josie*48 1:01.81

29.09 32.72

BRGH 09Aten, Emily*48 1:01.81

28.13 33.68

MTNRGonzales, Madelyn50 1:02.01

28.45 33.56

GRDV 09Payne, Caroline51 1:02.03

29.04 32.99

FTCO 09Smith, Bella52 1:02.15

28.94 33.21

VALO 09Rogers, Ashlyn53 1:02.34

29.09 33.25

CHEC 10King, Jocelynn*54 1:02.77

29.45 33.32

MTVS 12Chabin, Hannah*54 1:02.77

28.76 34.01

RALS 10Voytko, Madison56 1:03.52

29.44 34.08

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 48.45 20125 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.30

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted51.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 10Bell, Lucy1 49.81   24.0

24.13 25.68

HERI 11Shaw, Anna2 50.10   21.0

24.27 25.83

REGI 12Surrell-Norwood, Jada3 50.78   20.0

24.42 26.36

ROCKSmithbaker, Meredith4 50.84   19.0

24.24 26.60

ARAPWehr, Lyndsey5 51.04   18.0

24.28 26.76

VALO 11Stenstrom, Ashley6 51.14   17.0

24.64 26.50

CHEC 11Smith, Jenna7 51.45   16.0

24.66 26.79

REGI 10Dale, Grace8 52.11   15.0

24.81 27.30

CHAT 11Turney, Avery9 52.15   14.0

24.71 27.44

MTVS 12Osmun, Annie10 52.47   13.0

24.99 27.48

B - Final

LEGAArmon, Indigo11 52.26   11.0

24.80 27.46

CHEC 10Saldanha, Madison12 52.50   9.0

25.44 27.06

REGI 12Biley, Parker13 52.64   8.0

25.30 27.34

ROCC 12Mathieson, Reagan14 52.78   7.0

25.57 27.21

BOUL 12Culberson, Emilia15 53.05   6.0

25.34 27.71

FAIR 11Mosier, Samantha16 53.32   5.0

25.26 28.06

VALO 10Colon, Daciana17 53.44   4.0

25.55 27.89

FAIR 11Lee, Kirsten18 53.55   3.0

25.62 27.93

ARAPLouder, Lindsey19 53.63   2.0

25.74 27.89
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
B - Final ...   (#7  Women 100 Yard Free)

REGI 12Mitsuoka, Ariana20 53.65   1.0

25.63 28.02

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 48.45 20125 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.30

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted51.17

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FOSS 10Bell, Lucy1 49.70

23.84 25.86

HERI 11Shaw, Anna2 50.53

24.73 25.80

REGI 12Surrell-Norwood, Jada3 50.61

24.51 26.10

ROCKSmithbaker, Meredith4 50.74

24.43 26.31

CHEC 11Smith, Jenna*5 51.44

24.93 26.51

ARAPWehr, Lyndsey*5 51.44

24.58 26.86

VALO 11Stenstrom, Ashley7 51.97

25.11 26.86

CHAT 11Turney, Avery8 52.39

25.12 27.27

MTVS 12Osmun, Annie9 52.41

25.06 27.35

REGI 10Dale, Grace10 52.45

25.32 27.13

LEGAArmon, Indigo11 52.86

25.14 27.72

REGI 12Biley, Parker12 52.87

25.43 27.44

BOUL 12Culberson, Emilia13 52.98

25.36 27.62

VALO 10Colon, Daciana14 53.15

25.50 27.65

FAIR 11Mosier, Samantha15 53.17

25.80 27.37

ROCC 12Mathieson, Reagan16 53.36

25.90 27.46

CHEC 10Saldanha, Madison17 53.40

26.07 27.33

REGI 12Mitsuoka, Ariana18 53.42

25.55 27.87

ARAPLouder, Lindsey19 53.45

25.78 27.67

FAIR 11Lee, Kirsten20 J53.92

26.14 27.78

BOUL 11Koehn, Bena21 53.92

26.15 27.77

REGI 10Marsicek, Faith22 J54.04

25.72 28.32

REGI 12Colsman, Isalina23 J53.64

25.50 28.14

CHET 12Torline, Sarah24 54.14

25.76 28.38

FTCO 11Genson, Lydia25 54.20

26.32 27.88

GRDV 11Matthews, Hailey26 54.26

26.14 28.12

CHEC 11Hall, Avery27 54.32

26.06 28.26

CHEC 12Malloy, Abby28 54.44

26.11 28.33

CHEC 10Turken, Ella29 54.50

26.09 28.41

FAIR 10Lukinac, Morgan30 54.52

25.36 29.16

ARAPGalvin, Harris31 54.58

25.99 28.59

CHAT 11Mulvihill, Meghan32 54.68

25.91 28.77

REGI 11Plumleigh, Julie33 54.69

26.36 28.33

CHEC 11Eckerman, Hannah34 54.93

25.83 29.10

SMOK 12Power, Katie*35 55.01

25.95 29.06

HERI 11Lopez, Alyssa*35 55.01

26.47 28.54

ARAPTellinger, Ashley37 55.06

26.43 28.63

MTVS 12Hendren, Ellie38 55.33

26.38 28.95

ROCC 10Edstrom, Morgan39 55.64

26.08 29.56

REGI 10Enderlein, Shelby*40 55.69

26.98 28.71

MTVS 11Long, Mackenzie*40 55.69

26.61 29.08

VALO 11Hoover, Mary42 55.74

26.43 29.31

CHEC 11Maxey, Eva43 55.79

26.22 29.57

LEWP 11Nelson, Abigail44 55.85

26.78 29.07

LEGABouchard-Miller, Elizabeth45 55.88

26.66 29.22

CHET 10Sovern, Emily46 55.92

27.14 28.78

THUN 10Bartusiak, Victoria47 55.96

26.79 29.17

CHEC 11Harris, Kaisa48 56.00

27.03 28.97

DENE 10Nagel, Erin49 56.23

26.80 29.43

ARAPRakowski, Ella*50 56.38

27.57 28.81

ROCC 12Case, Anna*50 56.38

26.32 30.06

ROCKWaldron, Mia*52 56.57

27.78 28.79

VALO 12Barwind, Allie*52 56.57

26.90 29.67

LEWP 11Jonasson, Gabriela54 56.65

27.13 29.52

CHEC 11Adam, Micaela55 56.68

26.81 29.87

FTCO 09Lautzenhiser, Rachel56 56.88

26.97 29.91

COLU 10Wilcox, Michaela57 56.96

27.22 29.74

CHAP 09Schmitz, Shauna Jo58 57.00

27.04 29.96

CHEC 10Miranda, Victoria59 57.48

27.49 29.99

FOSS 12Siverts, Summer--- DQ

26.76 28.97

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 4:41.72 20135 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted4:57.78

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted5:02.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CHAT 11Shanley, Kathryn1 4:54.07   24.0

26.17 28.80 29.8829.47

29.93 30.15 30.36 30.17

30.07 29.07

ARAPBergstrom, Megan2 5:05.19   21.0

27.43 29.73 30.9130.57

31.17 31.40 31.47 31.47

31.28 29.76

LEGARachjaibun, Sabrina3 5:05.29   20.0

27.92 30.46 30.8830.89

30.38 31.10 31.41 31.33

31.09 29.83

CHEC 10Brock, Elizabeth4 5:06.28   19.0

27.04 29.48 30.8630.39

31.52 31.18 31.23 31.65

31.91 31.02

MTVS 12Ford, Brooke5 5:07.19   18.0

27.76 30.46 31.0730.81

31.18 31.61 31.63 31.41

30.95 30.31

ARAPGriffin, Mirielle6 5:08.11   17.0

27.80 30.46 31.2730.96

31.28 31.46 31.60 31.49

31.46 30.33

FAIR 11Lessing, Karla7 5:09.79   16.0

27.04 30.38 31.4331.06

31.83 31.78 31.94 31.87

32.00 30.46
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
A - Final ...   (#8  Women 500 Yard Free)

THUN 10Mallory, Kate8 5:12.68   15.0

27.49 30.39 31.7531.06

32.05 32.43 32.64 32.44

31.78 30.65

FAIR 12Maclachlan, Heather9 5:14.68   14.0

27.84 30.50 31.5331.32

31.47 32.09 32.74 32.82

32.49 31.88

SMOK 12Iverson, Blythe10 5:16.32   13.0

28.09 30.60 31.7831.35

32.65 32.48 32.50 32.52

32.48 31.87

B - Final

FAIR 12Cruz-Abrams, Robin11 5:12.56   11.0

27.81 30.01 31.5630.59

31.77 31.67 32.70 32.59

32.22 31.64

CHEC 11Peitz-Diaz, Petra12 5:13.05   9.0

27.28 29.99 31.2030.61

31.55 32.70 32.88 32.82

32.88 31.14

REGI 12Nelson, Manna13 5:13.81   8.0

28.15 30.31 31.2530.97

31.69 32.18 32.26 32.84

32.83 31.33

RALS 11Rooney, Teagan14 5:16.50   7.0

28.46 30.58 31.7231.36

32.01 32.34 32.74 32.57

32.78 31.94

REGI 09Jump, Rosie15 5:16.75   6.0

27.87 31.34 32.3031.78

32.35 32.48 32.71 32.66

31.86 31.40

REGI 10Cashman, Kenna16 5:17.57   5.0

28.15 30.59 31.9731.53

32.19 32.62 32.93 32.89

33.07 31.63

CHEC 12Kramer, Alexandre17 5:18.10   4.0

28.16 30.47 31.5731.30

32.14 32.99 33.11 33.33

33.23 31.80

THUN 12Croston, Phoebe18 5:18.21   3.0

28.46 31.82 32.3231.91

32.15 32.19 32.46 32.83

32.42 31.65

FAIR 11Andrews, Meghan19 5:22.92   2.0

27.91 30.86 32.6332.17

33.04 33.36 33.65 33.63

33.45 32.22

GRDV 09Koehler, Brynn20 5:24.13   1.0

29.35 31.16 32.9732.24

32.99 33.21 33.43 33.74

32.87 32.17

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 4:41.72 20135 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted4:57.78

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted5:02.53

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHAT 11Shanley, Kathryn1 4:55.28

26.70 28.96 30.0129.67

29.89 29.97 30.10 30.26

30.47 29.25

ARAPBergstrom, Megan2 5:05.47

28.01 30.24 30.7530.87

30.77 30.68 30.72 31.27

1:02.19

CHEC 10Brock, Elizabeth3 5:06.43

27.39 29.63 30.2030.16

31.10 31.02 31.50 31.95

32.20 31.28

LEGARachjaibun, Sabrina4 5:06.93

28.12 30.99 30.6030.75

30.95 30.37 31.65 32.03

31.21 30.26

THUN 10Mallory, Kate5 5:07.15

27.98 30.16 31.4330.82

31.87 31.39 31.69 31.67

30.74 29.40

MTVS 12Ford, Brooke6 5:09.13

28.08 30.34 31.0430.76

31.07 31.50 31.47 31.88

31.59 31.40

FAIR 11Lessing, Karla7 5:09.39

27.58 30.62 31.4431.25

31.59 31.76 31.71 31.66

31.50 30.28

SMOK 12Iverson, Blythe8 5:09.41

28.28 30.68 31.1630.92

31.15 31.20 31.36 31.71

31.66 31.29

ARAPGriffin, Mirielle9 5:11.70

28.06 31.24 31.3531.19

31.21 31.97 31.86 31.87

32.09 30.86

FAIR 12Maclachlan, Heather10 5:12.71

27.93 30.45 31.1230.85

31.38 31.83 31.99 32.60

32.69 31.87

REGI 12Nelson, Manna11 5:13.62

28.54 30.59 31.5030.78

31.66 31.89 32.04 32.45

32.39 31.78

REGI 10Cashman, Kenna12 5:15.23

27.85 30.20 31.3530.92

31.84 32.11 32.68 33.03

33.13 32.12

CHEC 12Kramer, Alexandre13 5:15.66

28.49 30.88 31.7431.28

31.70 32.02 32.28 32.86

32.68 31.73

FAIR 11Andrews, Meghan14 5:16.21

27.98 30.60 32.0631.83

32.22 32.75 32.29 32.62

32.54 31.32

RALS 11Rooney, Teagan15 5:16.44

28.57 30.86 31.8931.36

31.98 32.22 32.35 32.60

32.50 32.11

REGI 09Jump, Rosie16 5:17.46

28.03 30.75 32.0131.93

32.59 32.49 32.19 32.82

32.60 32.05

FAIR 12Cruz-Abrams, Robin17 5:18.62

29.08 34.80 30.9829.70

31.38 31.98 32.24 32.85

33.08 32.53

THUN 12Croston, Phoebe18 5:18.76

28.79 31.41 32.3732.03

32.29 32.76 32.48 32.51

32.38 31.74

CHEC 11Peitz-Diaz, Petra19 5:20.43

27.93 30.51 32.3331.45

32.92 33.06 33.30 33.45

33.29 32.19

GRDV 09Koehler, Brynn20 5:20.46

29.13 31.43 32.2531.93

32.33 32.78 32.73 33.10

32.79 31.99

FAIR 10Castellino, Monet21 5:20.77

29.03 32.03 32.2631.91

32.40 32.84 32.90 33.04

32.85 31.51

GRDV 09Guikema, Kya22 5:20.95

28.83 31.29 32.3031.83

32.76 33.04 33.19 33.04

32.87 31.80

REGI 10Shifrin, Camille23 5:21.40

29.06 31.39 32.2432.30

32.45 32.74 32.83 32.95

33.33 32.11

LEWP 10Perry, Megan24 5:21.48

29.05 32.36 32.4933.09

33.11 32.93 32.76 32.36

32.55 30.78

GRDV 09Doubrava, Megan25 5:22.06

29.91 32.08 32.5432.16

32.27 33.08 32.54 33.08

32.69 31.71

CHEC 12Steele, Katie26 5:22.42

29.58 31.63 32.0132.10

32.89 33.37 33.03 33.01

32.87 31.93
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Women 500 Yard Free)

COLU 09Ballard, Rachel27 5:22.73

28.04 31.27 32.3931.55

32.33 33.02 33.18 34.06

33.54 33.35

COLU 09Burnside, Brooke28 5:23.40

28.61 31.59 33.0232.34

33.06 33.26 33.29 33.47

33.32 31.44

POUD 11Hampton, Kristen29 5:23.61

28.77 31.64 32.5632.41

33.04 33.40 33.11 33.62

33.14 31.92

CHEC 10Peitz-Diaz, Kathy30 5:24.11

29.63 31.92 32.5432.73

32.83 32.95 32.95 33.40

33.40 31.76

FOSS 11Petrino, Julia31 5:24.23

28.83 31.13 31.9232.14

32.55 33.25 33.61 33.86

33.99 32.95

HORIBennett, Dorothy32 5:24.26

30.14 31.69 32.4931.70

32.77 33.39 33.52 33.41

33.07 32.08

LEWP 12Letendre, Madelyn33 5:25.70

28.54 31.68 32.9432.77

33.26 33.04 33.24 33.45

33.53 33.25

CHEC 10Blair, Emily34 5:25.76

29.19 32.41 33.7232.76

34.14 33.11 33.16 33.41

32.73 31.13

LEGE 09Jackson, Ashley35 5:25.86

28.05 31.82 33.0232.68

33.60 33.42 33.75 33.81

33.61 32.10

RALS 09Gonci, Alyssa36 5:26.97

28.76 32.03 32.9832.73

33.48 33.75 33.67 34.08

33.69 31.80

ROCC 12Haas, Grace37 5:26.99

29.46 32.01 32.9332.76

33.69 33.39 33.43 33.60

32.84 32.88

BRGH 10O'Keefe, Mallory38 5:28.45

29.98 32.53 33.2533.07

33.38 33.33 33.38 33.32

33.78 32.43

FOSS 11Ewer, Georgia39 5:29.41

29.88 32.77 33.5633.41

33.48 33.50 33.36 33.89

33.86 31.70

REGI 11Queenan, Ella40 5:29.57

29.87 31.87 33.0832.87

33.38 33.59 33.79 33.95

34.09 33.08

COLU 09Porter, Sophie41 5:30.52

29.24 32.48 33.4633.29

33.71 33.92 33.90 34.05

33.62 32.85

RALS 09Boggus, Cassidy42 5:32.04

29.82 32.80 33.6733.20

33.91 34.13 33.86 34.09

33.56 33.00

ROCC 12Philbrick, Kennedy43 5:32.33

28.94 31.98 33.7133.67

33.92 34.26 34.30 34.25

34.06 33.24

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.12 2020C Chatfield High School

A Turney, M Norrid, M Mulvihill, K Shanley

5A State Rec: 1:34.12 20205 Chatfield High School

A Turney, M Norrid, M Mulvihill, K Shanley

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:35.36

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:36.94

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CHAT1 1:34.12C   48.0

Turney, Avery 11 Norrid, Mia 12

Mulvihill, Meghan 11 Shanley, Kathryn 11

23.91 23.32 23.0123.88

REGI2 1:34.53   42.0

Dale, Grace 10 Mitsuoka, Ariana 12

Colsman, Isalina 12 Surrell-Norwood, Jada 12

24.02 24.01 23.1023.40

CHEC3 1:35.47   40.0

Ficken, Lawson 09 Brock, Elizabeth 10

Smith, Jenna 11 Hall, Avery 11

24.14 24.18 22.9024.25

FAIR4 1:35.74   38.0

Mosier, Samantha 11 Lukinac, Morgan 10

Sun, Helen 11 Bank, Karolina 10

24.33 23.14 23.4924.78

ARAP5 1:35.82   36.0

Wetzel, Anna Wehr, Lyndsey

Johnston, Ryan Tellinger, Ashley

24.30 22.99 24.1224.41

MTVS6 1:38.30   34.0

Long, Mackenzie 11 Capp, Julia 11

Ford, Brooke 12 Osmun, Annie 12

24.78 24.82 23.8124.89

ROCK7 1:38.81   32.0

Ruttenberg, Quinlin Waldron, Mia

Leland, Alex Smithbaker, Meredith

26.07 25.37 22.9524.42

HERI8 1:38.96   30.0

Urroz, Ashlee 10 Deevy, Megan 12

Kania, Mila 12 Mitchell, Madison 12

24.56 25.09 24.0425.27

LEGA9 1:38.97   28.0

Lindeman, Makenna Chandra, Kandice

Dolan, Charli Zadorozny, Abigail

25.13 24.78 23.9125.15

FOSS10 1:40.61   26.0

Glasgow, Kenadie 09 Rinker, Emily 11

Nelson, Jaidyn 12 Stahl, Emma 12

25.18 24.73 24.4326.27

B - Final

ROCC11 1:38.72   22.0

Gardner, Abigail 09 Case, Anna 12

Luhnau, Olivia 11 Edstrom, Morgan 10

24.80 24.72 23.9925.21

LEWP12 1:38.80   18.0

Bane, Madeline 12 Nelson, Abigail 11

Letendre, Madelyn 12 Day, Hannah 12

24.24 25.09 24.2625.21

GRDV13 1:40.23   16.0

Hildebrand, Rebecca 09 Guikema, Kya 09

Moss, Jenna 11 Matthews, Hailey 11

26.03 25.42 24.1424.64

LAKE14 1:40.54   14.0

Maddux, Lila 11 Decker, Samantha 11

Gelin, Ava 10 Reddinger, Amelia 10

24.83 25.09 25.0925.53

FTCO15 1:41.04   12.0

Hubbeling, Libby 12 Harrison, Riley 12

Genson, Lydia 11 Lautzenhiser, Rachel 09

25.47 25.57 24.6025.40

BOUL16 1:41.65   10.0

Riccio, Ella 11 Harvey, Ashley 11

Stapleton, Margaret 09 Pederson, Jordan 11

24.64 26.47 24.9025.64

DOUG17 1:42.05   8.0

Terranova, Cecily 09 Harry, Megan 11

Geiser, Elayna 11 Kroening, Margaret 11

25.97 26.01 23.5226.55

COLU18 1:42.50   6.0

Forbes, Emma 09 Crippen, Sophie 09

Wilcox, Michaela 10 Burnside, Brooke 09

26.18 25.33 25.5725.42

VALO19 1:42.53   4.0

Hoover, Mary 11 Bennett, Karley 11

Rogers, Ashlyn 09 Barwind, Allie 12

25.07 25.94 25.5625.96

CHET20 1:43.77   2.0

Dotson, Kiyah 11 Paetzold, Trudi 11

Whitner, Claire 11 Sovern, Emily 10

26.01 26.79 25.2625.71
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.12 2020C Chatfield High School

A Turney, M Norrid, M Mulvihill, K Shanley

5A State Rec: 1:34.12 20205 Chatfield High School

A Turney, M Norrid, M Mulvihill, K Shanley

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:35.36

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:36.94

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHAT1 1:35.85

Norrid, Mia 12 Turney, Avery 11

Mulvihill, Meghan 11 Shanley, Kathryn 11

24.22 23.78 23.4024.45

REGI2 1:36.29

Surrell-Norwood, Jada 12 Leege, Greta 10

Marsicek, Faith 10 Dale, Grace 10

23.86 24.39 23.5024.54

FAIR3 1:36.57

Mosier, Samantha 11 Lukinac, Morgan 10

Sun, Helen 11 Bank, Karolina 10

24.57 23.43 23.5225.05

CHEC4 1:36.63

Brock, Elizabeth 10 Ficken, Lawson 09

Smith, Jenna 11 Hall, Avery 11

24.24 23.93 24.2824.18

ARAP5 1:36.64

Wetzel, Anna Tellinger, Ashley

Johnston, Ryan Wehr, Lyndsey

24.21 24.56 23.4024.47

HERI6 1:38.73

Urroz, Ashlee 10 Deevy, Megan 12

Kania, Mila 12 Mitchell, Madison 12

24.43 25.33 24.0724.90

MTVS7 1:38.95

Long, Mackenzie 11 Capp, Julia 11

Ford, Brooke 12 Osmun, Annie 12

25.40 24.55 23.8025.20

ROCK8 1:39.32

Ruttenberg, Quinlin Waldron, Mia

Leland, Alex Smithbaker, Meredith

26.08 25.32 23.3124.61

FOSS9 1:39.57

Siverts, Amber 09 Glasgow, Kenadie 09

Rinker, Emily 11 Stahl, Emma 12

25.67 24.99 24.3324.58

LEGA10 1:39.87

Lindeman, Makenna Chandra, Kandice

Dolan, Charli Zadorozny, Abigail

25.29 24.86 24.2625.46

ROCC11 1:39.93

Edstrom, Morgan 10 Case, Anna 12

Luhnau, Olivia 11 Gardner, Abigail 09

25.18 25.21 24.5824.96

LEWP12 1:40.15

Bane, Madeline 12 Nelson, Abigail 11

Perry, Megan 10 Day, Hannah 12

24.59 25.17 24.3426.05

DOUG13 1:41.25

Terranova, Cecily 09 Harry, Megan 11

Geiser, Elayna 11 Kroening, Margaret 11

25.61 26.15 23.4326.06

FTCO14 1:41.50

Burkett, Taryn 09 Genson, Lydia 11

Hubbeling, Libby 12 Lautzenhiser, Rachel 09

25.76 25.47 24.6425.63

GRDV15 1:42.78

Hildebrand, Rebecca 09 Guikema, Kya 09

Moss, Jenna 11 Matthews, Hailey 11

26.21 26.06 25.4625.05

BOUL16 1:42.83

Riccio, Ella 11 Harvey, Ashley 11

Stapleton, Margaret 09 Pederson, Jordan 11

24.51 26.72 25.9025.70

LAKE17 1:42.89

Maddux, Lila 11 Decker, Samantha 11

Gelin, Ava 10 Reddinger, Amelia 10

25.29 26.50 25.3725.73

COLU18 1:42.93

Forbes, Emma 09 Crippen, Sophie 09

Wilcox, Michaela 10 Burnside, Brooke 09

26.17 25.59 25.6025.57

CHET19 1:43.14

Dotson, Kiyah 11 Paetzold, Trudi 11

Whitner, Claire 11 Sovern, Emily 10

26.46 25.85 25.3125.52

VALO20 1:43.34

Hoover, Mary 11 Bennett, Karley 11

Rogers, Ashlyn 09 Barwind, Allie 12

25.39 26.32 25.6326.00

DENE21 1:43.74

Nagel, Erin 10 Rogers, Caroline 10

Whitelaw, Skylar 11 Crosby, Madeline 11

26.12 25.76 26.1925.67

CHAP22 1:44.05

Toomer, Jaime 10 Schmitz, Shauna Jo 09

Hagan, Keyleigh 11 Kline, Lauren 12

26.16 25.98 25.4626.45

POUD23 1:44.22

Hampton, Kristen 11 Steiner, Lauren 12

Brewer, Chloe 12 Duffy, Marissa 11

26.41 26.48 25.1326.20

HORI24 1:44.64

Bennett, Dorothy Stevenson, Brooke

Echelberger, Hannah Tagart, Olivia

26.56 26.47 25.3426.27

MTNR25 1:44.67

Brown, Lena Steeves, Megan

DiPetrillo, Amelia Moody, Morgen

26.26 26.43 26.2725.71

LEGE26 1:44.82

Kelly, Ashley 11 Schreiber, Madelynn 12

Feeder, Paige 12 Kirkpatrick, Lily 09

26.21 26.86 25.7326.02

THUN27 1:45.22

Bottone, Lia 11 Bodinsky, Morgan 09

Chase, Bailey 11 Bartusiak, Victoria 10

26.71 26.40 25.8826.23

SMOK28 1:45.48

Goris, Gabriella 12 Iverson, Blythe 12

Scott, Cassie 11 Bergstrom, Kendall 12

26.69 26.24 26.5226.03

RNGV29 1:48.04

Johnson, Jasmine 12 Kim, Irene 11

Hill, Avery 12 Zant, Haley 12

26.76 26.57 26.4028.31

POMO30 1:48.60

Habernal, Abigail McGarvey, Meaghan

Hodge, Natalie Bustos, Ryan

26.92 27.35 27.4426.89

BRGH31 1:48.81

O'Keefe, Mallory 10 Weerman, Victoria 10

Hays, Brooke 10 Aten, Emily 09

26.47 28.26 25.5828.50

FTNC--- DQ

Bowers, Natalie Rael, Courtney

Hazlett, Jennifer Neufeld-Barclay, Katia 09

26.59 26.80 26.8627.92

RALS--- DQ

Pride, Kira 10 Johnson, Sarah 12

Kingston, Liana 11 Clark, Ashton 10

27.41 28.41 26.4027.69

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 52.30 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.92

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted56.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS 10Gillilan, Renee1 54.77   24.0

26.66 28.11

FAIR 11Reznicek, Jenna2 54.97   21.0

26.68 28.29

LEGABales, Sydney3 55.41   20.0

27.05 28.36

CHAT 10Storm, Abigail4 55.64   19.0

26.98 28.66

ROCKHinerfeld, Quinlan5 56.41   18.0

27.28 29.13

FAIR 09Ziegert, Ella6 56.60   17.0

27.29 29.31

MTVS 09Capp, Sophia7 56.95   16.0

27.53 29.42

REGI 12Biley, Parker8 56.97   15.0

27.21 29.76
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
A - Final ...   (#10  Women 100 Yard Back)

RALS 11Metzler, Sydney9 57.21   14.0

27.68 29.53

ARAPLouder, Lindsey10 58.19   13.0

28.46 29.73

B - Final

FAIR 09Simecek, Edith11 57.24   11.0

27.86 29.38

LEGAKehmeier, Abbie12 57.53   9.0

27.72 29.81

REGI 11Lopez, Ellie13 57.78   8.0

28.43 29.35

VALO 10Colon, Daciana14 57.85   7.0

28.36 29.49

THUN 10Mallory, Meg15 57.95   6.0

28.36 29.59

CHEC 12Malloy, Abby16 58.12   5.0

28.03 30.09

MTNRGonzales, Madelyn17 58.15   4.0

28.19 29.96

FOSS 11Rinker, Emily18 58.22   3.0

28.47 29.75

LEGALindeman, Makenna19 58.26   2.0

28.27 29.99

FAIR 11Lee, Kirsten20 58.67   1.0

28.35 30.32

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 52.30 20115 Missy Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.92

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted56.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FAIR 11Reznicek, Jenna1 55.24

27.14 28.10

FOSS 10Gillilan, Renee2 55.46

26.87 28.59

CHAT 10Storm, Abigail3 55.57

27.24 28.33

LEGABales, Sydney4 55.77

27.27 28.50

FAIR 09Ziegert, Ella5 56.50

27.52 28.98

ROCKHinerfeld, Quinlan6 56.64

27.76 28.88

RALS 11Metzler, Sydney7 56.88

27.52 29.36

REGI 12Biley, Parker8 56.95

27.58 29.37

MTVS 09Capp, Sophia9 57.36

27.99 29.37

ARAPLouder, Lindsey10 57.94

28.38 29.56

VALO 10Colon, Daciana11 57.97

28.37 29.60

CHEC 12Malloy, Abby12 58.11

28.36 29.75

LEGAKehmeier, Abbie13 58.15

28.03 30.12

LEGALindeman, Makenna14 58.31

28.58 29.73

MTNRGonzales, Madelyn15 58.35

28.63 29.72

FAIR 11Lee, Kirsten16 58.46

28.27 30.19

THUN 10Mallory, Meg17 58.56

28.72 29.84

FOSS 11Rinker, Emily*18 58.57

28.77 29.80

FAIR 09Simecek, Edith*18 58.57

28.52 30.05

REGI 11Lopez, Ellie20 59.10

28.55 30.55

FTCO 09Oram, Lauryn21 59.14

28.74 30.40

CHEC 09Bednar, Savega22 59.76

29.10 30.66

VALO 11McCarty, Erin23 1:00.13

29.31 30.82

CHET 09Walker, Morgan24 1:00.22

29.17 31.05

FAIR 11Bachman, Annika25 1:00.23

29.21 31.02

COLU 09Ballard, Rachel26 1:00.29

29.33 30.96

FAIR 09Inman, Sydney27 1:00.42

29.70 30.72

FAIR 12Parker, Ellie28 1:00.45

28.66 31.79

CHEC 10Loveridge, Kalisi29 1:00.46

29.00 31.46

LEGAZadorozny, Abigail30 1:00.48

29.32 31.16

CHEC 12Molke, Margret31 1:00.56

29.27 31.29

LEGE 12Loftin, Zoe32 1:00.71

29.51 31.20

FAIR 10Malin, Zoe33 1:00.75

29.54 31.21

HERI 09Ehm, Inge34 1:00.82

29.87 30.95

MTVS 12Hendren, Ellie35 1:00.97

29.68 31.29

HERI 10Lawrence, Ella36 1:00.98

29.52 31.46

COLU 12Mudd, Jackie37 1:01.30

29.83 31.47

REGI 09Frei, Sophia38 1:01.37

29.47 31.90

BOUL 11Pederson, Jordan39 1:01.42

29.50 31.92

FOSS 12Nelson, Jaidyn40 1:01.43

29.72 31.71

CHEC 09Ross, Haley41 1:01.44

29.96 31.48

POUD 11Duffy, Marissa42 1:01.66

29.61 32.05

CHEC 12Zimmerman, Cayla43 1:01.74

29.70 32.04

REGI 11Hubka, Hannah44 1:01.85

29.91 31.94

LEGE 12Feeder, Paige45 1:01.90

29.83 32.07

ARAPHuster, Marina46 1:01.92

29.81 32.11

SMOK 11Domashevich, Kristina47 1:02.04

29.81 32.23

COLU 10Wilcox, Michaela48 1:02.35

30.25 32.10

FAIR 10Holmberg, Caralea49 1:02.40

30.20 32.20

REGI 09Donez, Claudia50 1:02.48

30.28 32.20

CHEC 10Hamilton, Laurel*51 1:02.66

30.15 32.51

MTVS 09Sarak, Ceyda*51 1:02.66

30.07 32.59

HERI 12Nash, Mackenzie53 1:02.73

30.56 32.17

CHET 11Whitner, Claire54 1:02.88

30.86 32.02

CHEC 11Hoffman, Abigail55 1:02.91

30.44 32.47

FAIR 09Tobey, Paiten56 1:03.06

30.39 32.67

FOSS 10Trombley, Renee57 1:03.17

30.85 32.32

CHEC 10Hultgren, Kyra58 1:03.18

31.03 32.15

ARAPHolbrook, Abigail59 1:03.20

30.23 32.97

MTVS 12Cho, Carol60 1:03.21

30.00 33.21

REGI 10Clouatre, Caroline61 1:03.52

31.20 32.32

FOSS 09Kiefer, Isabella62 1:04.07

31.30 32.77

THUN 11Bowden, Kyra63 1:04.17

30.37 33.80

CHAP 12Kline, Lauren64 1:04.45

30.83 33.62

CHEC 10Peitz-Diaz, Kathy65 1:04.69

31.42 33.27

ARAPPrince, Olivia--- DQ

30.74 32.85
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:00.22 2017C Zoe Bartel

5A State Rec: 1:00.22 20175 Zoe Bartel

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:02.72

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:03.95

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

REGI 12Bradac, Sophia1 1:02.22   24.0

28.89 33.33

HERI 09Barnett, Aislyn2 1:02.87   21.0

29.85 33.02

FOSS 11Erlandson, Mahala3 1:04.20   20.0

30.17 34.03

CHEC 09Steinmetz, Teagan4 1:04.29   19.0

30.34 33.95

ARAPWetzel, Anna5 1:04.49   18.0

29.76 34.73

FAIR 10Jones, Julianne*6 1:04.52   16.5

30.44 34.08

LEWP 11McClelland, Katelyn*6 1:04.52   16.5

29.87 34.65

REGI 11Bradac, Catherine8 1:04.85   15.0

30.54 34.31

FAIR 12Rich, Isabel9 1:05.12   14.0

30.50 34.62

RALS 11Dickerson, Anslee10 1:05.46   13.0

30.43 35.03

B - Final

CHEC 09Cohen, Katie11 1:04.99   11.0

30.90 34.09

LEWP 10McKenzie, Sydney12 1:05.19   9.0

30.65 34.54

ARAPJohnston, Ryan13 1:05.49   8.0

31.10 34.39

HERI 10Urroz, Ashlee14 1:05.76   7.0

30.85 34.91

HERI 12Mitchell, Madison15 1:05.94   6.0

30.73 35.21

CHEC 12Drury, Ella16 1:06.15   5.0

30.63 35.52

FAIR 10Bank, Karolina17 1:06.19   4.0

31.21 34.98

LEGAKulbida, Emma18 1:06.83   3.0

31.38 35.45

SMOK 12Robben, Maggie19 1:06.92   2.0

31.21 35.71

REGI 09Roumph, Olivia20 1:07.89   1.0

31.89 36.00

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:00.22 2017C Zoe Bartel

5A State Rec: 1:00.22 20175 Zoe Bartel

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:02.72

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted1:03.95

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

REGI 12Bradac, Sophia1 1:02.24

29.29 32.95

HERI 09Barnett, Aislyn2 1:03.03

29.87 33.16

LEWP 11McClelland, Katelyn3 1:03.46

29.29 34.17

FOSS 11Erlandson, Mahala4 1:03.98

30.20 33.78

REGI 11Bradac, Catherine5 1:04.00

30.19 33.81

ARAPWetzel, Anna6 1:04.21

30.36 33.85

CHEC 09Steinmetz, Teagan7 1:04.31

30.61 33.70

FAIR 10Jones, Julianne8 1:04.97

30.62 34.35

RALS 11Dickerson, Anslee9 1:05.08

30.44 34.64

FAIR 12Rich, Isabel10 1:05.27

30.96 34.31

LEWP 10McKenzie, Sydney11 1:05.43

30.67 34.76

CHEC 09Cohen, Katie12 1:05.54

30.73 34.81

ARAPJohnston, Ryan13 1:05.62

31.07 34.55

FAIR 10Bank, Karolina14 1:05.93

31.22 34.71

HERI 10Urroz, Ashlee15 1:06.11

31.00 35.11

SMOK 12Robben, Maggie16 1:06.37

30.94 35.43

CHEC 12Drury, Ella17 1:06.56

31.23 35.33

HERI 12Mitchell, Madison18 1:06.77

30.80 35.97

REGI 09Roumph, Olivia19 1:07.22

31.80 35.42

LEGAKulbida, Emma20 1:07.31

31.75 35.56

FTCO 09Crum, Abbi21 1:07.36

32.02 35.34

REGI 10Cashman, Kenna22 1:07.41

31.89 35.52

HERI 12Deevy, Megan23 1:07.42

31.17 36.25

MTVS 11Capp, Julia24 1:07.43

31.85 35.58

CHAP 10McGonigle, Ava25 1:07.69

31.73 35.96

LEGE 11Brown, Clara26 1:07.93

32.12 35.81

FOSS 09Glasgow, Kenadie27 1:07.97

31.99 35.98

LAKE 11Maddux, Lila*28 1:08.04

31.98 36.06

CHEC 10Edwards, Liberty*28 1:08.04

31.83 36.21

FOSS 12Green, Riley30 1:08.05

32.44 35.61

GRDV 09Dailey, Paige31 1:08.29

32.10 36.19

CHAT 11Goldtrap, Kate32 1:08.48

32.53 35.95

MTVS 09Kawahata, Mai33 1:08.90

32.49 36.41

LEWP 12Day, Hannah34 1:09.03

32.39 36.64

ROCC 10Gardner, Grace35 1:09.07

32.56 36.51

FOSS 12Pfahnl, Stefanie36 1:09.19

32.70 36.49

ROCKLeland, Alex37 1:09.28

33.51 35.77

FAIR 12Keown, Erin38 1:09.54

32.49 37.05

CHEC 11Hunter, Maya39 1:09.77

32.13 37.64

CHET 11Dotson, Kiyah40 1:09.85

32.70 37.15

COLU 09Burnside, Brooke41 1:09.93

32.84 37.09

SMOK 12Power, Katie42 1:09.96

33.03 36.93

THUN 11Bottone, Lia43 1:10.00

32.69 37.31

CHEC 09Lai, Huarui44 1:10.16

32.68 37.48

COLU 09Forbes, Emma45 1:10.45

33.37 37.08

MTNRDiPetrillo, Amelia46 1:10.61

32.67 37.94

ROCC 09Wang, Jessica47 1:10.62

33.44 37.18

MTVS 10Martus, Amber48 1:10.65

33.38 37.27

FOSS 12Peterson, Ella49 1:10.82

33.31 37.51

ARAPRobbins, Lillian50 1:10.86

33.15 37.71

CHEC 09Birkans, Laura51 1:10.88

32.83 38.05

REGI 10Colsman, Amelie*52 1:10.90

32.93 37.97
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Women 100 Yard Breast)

MTVS 09Sarak, Ceyda*52 1:10.90

33.41 37.49

ROCKLasher, Annabel54 1:10.97

32.50 38.47

RNGV 12Johnson, Jasmine55 1:11.06

33.74 37.32

CHEC 12Kramer, Alexandre56 1:11.15

33.52 37.63

CHAP 11Schneider, Madison57 1:11.19

33.84 37.35

VALO 11Bennett, Karley58 1:11.20

33.51 37.69

ARAPJohnson, Kiera59 1:11.27

33.14 38.13

FAIR 10Sznewajs, Claire*60 1:11.50

33.98 37.52

HERI 09Cole, Isabella*60 1:11.50

33.90 37.60

HERI 12Nash, Mackenzie62 1:11.57

33.96 37.61

CHEC 10McCullough, Sidney63 1:11.66

32.63 39.03

ROCC 12Philbrick, Kennedy64 1:11.99

32.62 39.37

HERI 12Ostrander, Gabby65 1:12.20

33.07 39.13

CHAT 12Norrid, Mia66 1:12.26

33.54 38.72

LEGADolan, Charli67 1:12.30

33.69 38.61

FAIR 12Rutherford, Lauren68 1:12.39

33.73 38.66

MTVS 12Chabin, Hannah69 1:12.63

33.09 39.54

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011C Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

5A State Rec: 3:22.42 20115 Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted3:28.08

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted3:31.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

FOSS1 3:25.55   48.0

Bell, Lucy 10 Gillilan, Renee 10

Erlandson, Mahala 11 Rinker, Emily 11

23.71 49.17 50.7024.31

25.19 52.91 25.12 52.77

CHEC2 3:27.79   42.0

Brock, Elizabeth 10 Steinmetz, Teagan 09

Saldanha, Madison 10 Smith, Jenna 11

25.34 52.57 52.8025.25

24.71 52.06 24.11 50.36

REGI3 3:27.98   40.0

Dale, Grace 10 Biley, Parker 12

Bradac, Sophia 12 Surrell-Norwood, Jada 12

25.13 52.37 52.8625.15

24.39 51.60 24.62 51.15

CHAT4 3:28.75   38.0

Turney, Avery 11 Storm, Abigail 10

Mulvihill, Meghan 11 Shanley, Kathryn 11

24.86 52.32 52.6224.91

25.02 53.27 23.96 50.54

FAIR5 3:30.34   36.0

Mosier, Samantha 11 Reznicek, Jenna 11

Ziegert, Ella 09 Bank, Karolina 10

25.28 53.09 52.3825.01

24.73 52.68 24.50 52.19

LEGA6 3:30.53   34.0

Zadorozny, Abigail Rachjaibun, Sabrina

Bales, Sydney Armon, Indigo

25.41 53.35 53.7125.41

24.79 52.08 24.11 51.39

ARAP7 3:32.77   32.0

Wehr, Lyndsey Louder, Lindsey

Bergstrom, Megan Griffin, Mirielle

24.38 51.28 53.6625.72

25.76 54.15 25.60 53.68

MTVS8 3:33.16   30.0

Capp, Sophia 09 Hendren, Ellie 12

Ford, Brooke 12 Osmun, Annie 12

25.38 52.81 53.8625.39

25.40 53.94 24.97 52.55

HERI9 3:34.25   28.0

Lopez, Alyssa 11 Shaw, Anna 11

Ehm, Inge 09 Mitchell, Madison 12

26.08 55.17 50.3223.50

25.72 54.57 25.63 54.19

THUN10 3:36.47   26.0

Croston, Phoebe 12 Mallory, Meg 10

Mallory, Kate 10 Baker, Kate 11

25.86 53.88 55.1726.18

25.97 54.44 24.87 52.98

B - Final

VALO11 3:36.37   22.0

Colon, Daciana 10 Hoover, Mary 11

Barwind, Allie 12 Hoehn, Makayla 11

25.92 53.66 54.7825.89

26.20 55.67 24.99 52.26

BOUL12 3:36.45   18.0

Riccio, Ella 11 Koehn, Lily 09

Koehn, Bena 11 Culberson, Emilia 12

25.94 54.20 56.9726.84

25.26 53.04 24.84 52.24

ROCC13 3:37.80   16.0

Mathieson, Reagan 12 Luhnau, Olivia 11

Gardner, Abigail 09 Edstrom, Morgan 10

25.72 52.92 57.1326.57

25.86 53.75 25.88 54.00

LEWP14 3:38.15   14.0

Bane, Madeline 12 Nelson, Abigail 11

McKenzie, Sydney 10 McClelland, Katelyn 11

25.63 53.12 55.5426.34

25.65 54.01 26.38 55.48

SMOK15 3:38.34   12.0

Power, Katie 12 Domashevich, Kristina 11

Thomas, Annelise 10 Robben, Maggie 12

26.08 55.10 54.4225.97

25.99 55.04 25.56 53.78

GRDV16 3:39.39   10.0

Guikema, Kya 09 Thomas, Megan 10

Doubrava, Megan 09 Matthews, Hailey 11

27.21 56.04 55.6926.24

26.12 55.34 24.83 52.32

CHET17 3:40.58   8.0

Torline, Sarah 12 Sovern, Emily 10

Louthan, Tatum 11 Brgoch, Skylar 10

26.05 54.53 55.2926.27

26.63 56.05 26.12 54.71

FTCO18 3:41.58   6.0

Genson, Lydia 11 Harrison, Riley 12

Crum, Abbi 09 Oram, Lauryn 09

26.59 55.92 55.0426.12

26.68 56.83 25.79 53.79

COLU19 3:43.67   4.0

Mudd, Jackie 12 Ballard, Rachel 09

Crippen, Sophie 09 Wilcox, Michaela 10

27.33 57.57 56.7726.39

25.98 55.35 25.21 53.98

LEGE20 3:44.09   2.0

Jackson, Ashley 09 Kirkpatrick, Lily 09

Feeder, Paige 12 Loftin, Zoe 12

26.94 56.21 57.1327.35

26.43 56.04 25.77 54.71

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011C Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

5A State Rec: 3:22.42 20115 Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted3:28.08

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted3:31.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHEC1 3:30.15

Brock, Elizabeth 10 Saldanha, Madison 10

Smith, Jenna 11 Steinmetz, Teagan 09

25.97 53.13 53.1125.34

25.28 52.77 24.46 51.14

CHAT2 3:30.19

Turney, Avery 11 Storm, Abigail 10

Mulvihill, Meghan 11 Shanley, Kathryn 11

25.13 52.68 52.7225.11

25.52 53.86 24.50 50.93
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CHSAA Girls 5A State Championships 2020 - 2/13/2020 to 2/14/2020

CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

FOSS3 3:30.83

Bell, Lucy 10 Gillilan, Renee 10

Rinker, Emily 11 Erlandson, Mahala 11

24.12 50.31 52.1124.97

25.68 53.85 26.03 54.56

FAIR4 3:30.84

Mosier, Samantha 11 Reznicek, Jenna 11

Ziegert, Ella 09 Bank, Karolina 10

25.41 53.58 53.0625.23

24.89 52.47 24.74 51.73

LEGA5 3:32.92

Zadorozny, Abigail Rachjaibun, Sabrina

Bales, Sydney Armon, Indigo

25.61 53.87 54.0725.56

25.37 53.52 24.10 51.46

REGI6 3:33.32

Surrell-Norwood, Jada 12 Biley, Parker 12

Marsicek, Faith 10 Bradac, Sophia 12

25.06 52.18 53.6025.49

25.46 54.21 25.04 53.33

ARAP7 3:35.06

Louder, Lindsey Bergstrom, Megan

Griffin, Mirielle Wehr, Lyndsey

26.16 54.17 54.4425.95

25.84 53.89 24.61 52.56

MTVS8 3:35.34

Capp, Sophia 09 Hendren, Ellie 12

Ford, Brooke 12 Osmun, Annie 12

25.68 53.45 54.5225.78

26.13 54.59 25.01 52.78

THUN9 3:36.23

Croston, Phoebe 12 Mallory, Meg 10

Mallory, Kate 10 Baker, Kate 11

26.16 54.02 54.8126.47

25.63 53.92 25.49 53.48

HERI10 3:37.06

Lopez, Alyssa 11 Shaw, Anna 11

Ehm, Inge 09 Mitchell, Madison 12

26.65 55.79 50.8024.08

25.89 54.56 26.19 55.91

VALO11 3:37.27

Colon, Daciana 10 Hoover, Mary 11

Hoehn, Makayla 11 Stenstrom, Ashley 11

25.76 53.40 56.3426.44

26.17 55.22 24.68 52.31

LEWP12 3:39.73

Bane, Madeline 12 Letendre, Madelyn 12

McKenzie, Sydney 10 Nelson, Abigail 11

25.94 54.05 56.1726.53

25.92 54.66 26.11 54.85

BOUL13 3:39.91

Riccio, Ella 11 Koehn, Lily 09

Koehn, Bena 11 Culberson, Emilia 12

26.58 55.06 57.4626.73

25.89 54.58 25.07 52.81

ROCC14 3:39.99

Mathieson, Reagan 12 Luhnau, Olivia 11

Gardner, Abigail 09 Edstrom, Morgan 10

26.20 54.60 56.8126.65

26.00 54.24 25.61 54.34

CHET15 3:40.24

Torline, Sarah 12 Sovern, Emily 10

Louthan, Tatum 11 Brgoch, Skylar 10

26.30 55.02 55.7126.86

26.57 55.75 25.79 53.76

SMOK16 3:40.40

Domashevich, Kristina 11 Thomas, Annelise 10

Power, Katie 12 Robben, Maggie 12

26.53 55.41 55.4226.34

26.04 55.58 25.85 53.99

LEGE17 3:43.46

Jackson, Ashley 09 Kirkpatrick, Lily 09

Feeder, Paige 12 Loftin, Zoe 12

26.94 56.13 56.8327.10

26.40 55.94 26.07 54.56

GRDV18 3:43.69

Guikema, Kya 09 Thomas, Megan 10

Doubrava, Megan 09 Matthews, Hailey 11

27.57 56.39 56.1026.70

26.88 56.09 25.90 55.11

FTCO19 3:43.91

Genson, Lydia 11 Harrison, Riley 12

Little, Mishka 09 Oram, Lauryn 09

26.92 56.13 56.6226.78

27.78 57.43 25.68 53.73

COLU20 3:44.82

Mudd, Jackie 12 Ballard, Rachel 09

Crippen, Sophie 09 Wilcox, Michaela 10

26.69 55.63 56.6626.71

27.06 57.20 25.95 55.33

DOUG21 3:45.37

Terranova, Cecily 09 Geiser, Elayna 11

Koenig, Ashley 12 Kroening, Margaret 11

26.74 56.68 57.2627.27

27.99 59.05 24.45 52.38

POUD22 3:47.15

Steiner, Lauren 12 Brewer, Chloe 12

Hampton, Kristen 11 Duffy, Marissa 11

27.25 55.98 58.8127.44

26.70 56.37 26.51 55.99

RALS23 3:47.83

Gonci, Alyssa 09 Rooney, Teagan 11

Boggus, Cassidy 09 Metzler, Sydney 11

27.02 56.24 56.7727.24

27.54 57.74 26.92 57.08

HORI24 3:49.22

Bennett, Dorothy Mantooth, Sophie

Tagart, Olivia Echelberger, Hannah

27.64 56.65 58.9928.77

26.95 57.15 26.78 56.43

ROCK25 3:49.59

Ruttenberg, Quinlin Leland, Kira

Waldron, Mia Hinerfeld, Quinlan

27.75 59.44 57.5426.66

27.45 57.55 26.17 55.06

CHAP26 3:50.08

Toomer, Jaime 10 Hagan, Keyleigh 11

McGonigle, Ava 10 Marsh, Catherine

27.30 57.67 58.1527.19

27.06 56.59 27.30 57.67

LAKE27 3:55.22

Decker, Samantha 11 Green, Sonya 11

Reddinger, Amelia 10 Heskett, Collette 12

28.04 59.64 1:00.7828.70

27.02 57.02 27.93 57.78

DENE28 3:57.20

Kundahl, Caroline 10 Miller, Taylor 09

Coughlin, Bridgette 12 Shields, Lily 12

27.52 58.71 58.1326.78

28.07 59.66 27.89 1:00.70

MTNR--- DQ

Brown, Lena Moody, Morgen

DiPetrillo, Amelia Gonzales, Madelyn

27.02 57.90 57.7127.42

26.75 57.12 26.25 55.28

 
#13  Women 50 Yard Free Swim-off

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 22.49 20105 Missy Franklin

4A State Rec: 23.22 20164 Brooke Stenstrom

3A State Rec: 23.50 20173 Kennidy Quist

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.20

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

LEGAArmon, Indigo1 24.01

ARAPWetzel, Anna2 24.13

 
#14  Women 100 Yard Free Swim-off

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012C Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 50.79 20105 Jordan Mattern

4A State Rec: 50.08 20154 Eryn Eddy

3A State Rec: 50.33 20173 Kennidy Quist

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.30

AAC Consid AA  Adjusted51.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

FAIR 11Lee, Kirsten1 53.09

25.67 27.42

BOUL 11Koehn, Bena2 53.18

25.81 27.37

 
#15  Girls 50 Yard Adaptive Free Swim-off

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

BRGHOswald, Gracie1 40.84
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CHSAA State Championships 5A

Results
 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 15

1. Fairview High School 382.5

2. Cherry Creek High School 348

3. Regis Jesuit High School 326

4. Fossil Ridge High School 284

5. Arapahoe High School 247

6. Heritage High School 222

7. Legacy High School 216

8. Chatfield High School 203

9. Mountain Vista High School 179

10. Lewis-Palmer High School 156.5

11. Rocky Mountain High School 127

12. ThunderRidge High School 123

13. Ralston Valley High School 109

14. Valor Christian High School 108

15. Boulder High School 78

16. Rock Canyon High School 64

17. Grandview High School 51

18. Smoky Hill High School 48

18. Douglas County High School 48

20. Cherokee Trail High School 30

21. Fort Collins High School 25

22. Denver East High School 23

23. Horizon High School 21

24. Eaglecrest High School 20

25. Legend High School 18

26. Columbine High School 16

27. Lakewood High School 14

28. Mountain Range High School 4

28. Chaparral High School 4


